## **Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal**

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, I For Hand Delivery/Street Addi			SCH	#	
<b>Project Title:</b> Bale Slough - B	ear Creek Tributarv Restorat	tion Proiect			
Lead Agency: Napa County Flo			ntact Person: Jeremy	v Sarrow	
Mailing Address: 804 FirstStree		Phone: (707) 259-8600			
City: Napa				· <u> </u>	
City, ivapa		Zip: <u>94559</u> Cou	шку. <u>Мара</u>		
Project Location: County:Nap	. <b></b>	City/Nearest Communit			
Cross Streets: Rutherford Cross		City/11carest Communi	.,	Zip Code: 94558	
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minu		<sup>7</sup> 07.8₽″N / 122 ∘ 25		<u> </u>	
Assessor's Parcel No.:		Section: 35 Twp.: 5N Range: 4W Base:			
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 2	20	Waterways: Bale Slough/Bear Creek			
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 29 Airports: none		Railways: none Schools: none			
Alipoits. Hori	<del>-</del>	Kuiiways.	501001	10,	
Document Type:					
CEQA: NOP Early Cons Neg Dec (F	Draft EIR Supplement/Subsequent EIR Prior SCH No.) ther:	Dra	ft EIS	Joint Document Final Document Other:	
Local Action Type:					
☐ General Plan Update       ☐ Specific Plan         ☐ General Plan Amendment       ☐ Master Plan         ☐ General Plan Element       ☐ Planned Unit Development         ☐ Community Plan       ☐ Site Plan		Rezone			
Development Type:					
Residential: Units	Acres				
Office: Sq.ft	Acres Employees	Transportation	1: Type		
Commercial:Sq.ft.	Acres Employees	Mining:			
Industrial: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees		Type		
Educational:			ent:Type	MGD	
Recreational: Water Facilities:Type MGD		Hazardous Waste:Type Other: Habitat Restoration Project			
	MIGD	LI Ould. Hashar			
Project Issues Discussed in	Document:				
➤ Aesthetic/Visual	Fiscal	➤ Recreation/Parks	Г	Vegetation	
Agricultural Land	Flood Plain/Flooding	☐ Schools/Universities ☐ Water Quality			
Air Quality	Forest Land/Fire Hazard	Septic Systems	<u>&gt;</u>	Water Supply/Groundwater	
Archeological/Historical	▼ Geologic/Seismic	Sewer Capacity		Wetland/Riparian	
■ Biological Resources	Minerals	Soil Erosion/Comp		Growth Inducement	
Coastal Zone	Noise  Population/Housing Raland	Solid Waste    X   Land Use   Y   Cumulative Effects			
☐ Drainage/Absorption ☐ Economic/Jobs	➤ Population/Housing Baland ➤ Public Services/Facilities	ce   ☐ Toxic/Hazardous ☐ Cumulative Effects ☐ Other:			
	Lone bot vices/1 definites		. <u>.</u>		
Present Land Use/Zoning/Ge Agriculture	neral Plan Designation:			. <b></b>	

**Project Description:** (please use a separate page if necessary)
The Project site is located on Bale Slough and Bear Creek in the unincorporated town of Rutherford in Napa County. The Project includes 6,000 linear feet of active channel restoration and enchantments along Bale Slough and Bear Creek, a tributary to the Napa River. The purpose of the proposed Project is to restore and enhance long-term river and floodplain function, improve the quality and resilience of aquatic and terrestrial riparian habitat, and reduce property damage and sediment delivery associated with ongoing bank erosion processes.

## **Reviewing Agencies Checklist**

	u have already sent your document to the agency plea	ase denote	that with an "S".		
X ——	_ Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction		
	_ California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	_ California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
X	_ Caltrans District #4		Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	<u>X</u>	Regional WQCB #2		
	_ Caltrans Planning		Resources Agency		
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
	_ Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	_ Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights		
X	Fish & Game Region #3		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of		Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of		Other:		
	Housing & Community Development		Other:		
Х	Native American Heritage Commission				
– – Loca	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age	 ncy)			
Starting Date October 7, 2021		Endir	Ending Date November 5, 2021		
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Cons	<sub>ulting Firm:</sub> Questa Eng	Annli	cant: Napa County Flood Control District		
Address: 1220 Brickvard Cove Road			Address: 804 First Street		
City/	State/Zip: Richmond, CA 94807		State/Zin· Napa CA 94559		
Cont	<sub>act:</sub> Syd Temple	Phone	2: (707) 259-8600		
Phon	e: 510) 236-6114	_			
	ature of Lead Agency Representative:		Sarrow Date: June 18, 2021		
Jigii	attail of Lead Agency Hepresentative.		Date.		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.